STATE OF NEW MEXICO-

- ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATICN DIV;SIDN

November 17, l9gb

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088 -
GOVERNOR / STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
/ BANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LARRY KEHOE /
SECRETARY /o 508) 8272434
i \
-y

El Paso Exploration Company
P. 0. Box 289
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. L. A. Aimes
Administrative Order NSL-1286
Gentlemen: ] \\

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for the El Paso Natural Gas Company's San Juan 29-7
Unit Well No. 117 to be located 2190 feet from the South
line and 550 feet from the West line of Section 19, Town-

ship 29 North, Range 7 West, NMPM, Basin Dakota Pool, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3
of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location
is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,

Director RN
JDOR/RLS/dr 7 e
o0
e -
cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec LW T o
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 3 \L(Jf“' 3

E
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington \Q:\\ffii;’//'



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

(L X DISTRICT
o

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE %Jdo,/o 8o

BOX 2088 7

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL &£
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I hav(e examined the application dated 72"”"-/1"/ 7) [?80
for the c//ﬁ,g, £ /pj 262 284 119 LAG 290 Dw
Operator “ Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

ﬂ i s Tt -/""‘4‘;6‘ v[‘:“‘fv?"’/é“r—‘ e s C e N %
25

Yours very truly,

515,




EXPLORATION P.0.BO
EI PaSD COMPANY FA%N?!NEE%%QN. NEW MEXICO 8740t

PHONE: 505-325-2841

November 5, 1980

Mr. Joe Ramey -

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Basin Dakota pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's
San Juan 29-7 Unit #117 at 2190' from the South line and 550'
from the West line of Section 19, T-27-N, R-7-W, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. 25

Extremely rough terrain with cliffs and ledges in the southwest
corner of this section makes it impossible to build an orthodox
gas well location.

El Paso is the operator of all offsetting units.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of
Section 19, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Yours truly,

éf:4(f£;»;:§

L. A. Aimes
Project Drilling Engineer

LAA:pDb



EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name . SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT #117, BASIN DAKOTA

Footage---- 2190' FSL, 550' FWL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

Tewnshiyp 20N

Range 7W

County Rio Arriba Sieite . New Mexico Secien 19
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(1) SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT, E1 Paso Natural Gas Company-Operator
(2) E1 Paso Natural Gas Company




S1L1E OF LIEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

o p. O, BDOX 2048 Torm C-107
[HCHGY k10 MINLRALS UIFARTMENT SANTA FL, NCW MEXI1CO 87501 kevised 10-!
All distences must de from the cuter houndoriers ¢f the Sectiom, ’
Operator Lease Well No.
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT (SF-078503) 117
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
L 19 29N ™ Rio Arriba
Actual Footoge Location of Wellt
2190 {feet from the South line and SSO feet from the West line
Ground Lgvel Elev; Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe:
6712 DAKOTA BASIN DAKOTA 198.12 Acres

1. Outline the acreege dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communilization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

X[ Yes [] No

If answer is *‘no)’
this form if necessary.)

If answer is

“‘yes?’ type of consclidation

Unitization

list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. {Use reverse side of

No allowable will b= assigned to the well untii all intefests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-stancard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
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CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify thot the information conm

toined herein Is true end complete to the

best of%owledge and bellef.

Drllllng Clerk

Fosition

El

Paso Natural Gas Co.

1ﬁ€vgﬁber 5,

1980

| hereby certify that the well locotion
shown on this plot was plotred from field
notes of octuc! surveys mode by me or
vunder my supervision, and thot the some
is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge ond bellef.

Date Sumeyeg;’;\
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